e /Uot%\@d

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
Resolution # 719

' A!mi_c BLL_ES_AME_N_DMENT TO THE TENTATIVE BUDGET
- GOUNCILWOMAN GILUAM

S

OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION

~ WHICH WAS SECONDED BY

WHEREAS, this Town Board has met at a work session to discuss the 1996 Tentative
 Budget; and

WIIEREAS several recommendatlons for amendments have been made.

. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tentative Budget shall become the
~ Preliminary Budget with the following amendments:

ANT NO, NAME FROM T0 _CHANGE
100.543301 TOWN BOARD, LITIGATION 150,000. 100,000. -50,000.
200.511500 SUPERVISOR, PERS SRVCS 140,300. 130,300. -10,000.
~ ¥0.511500 CNTRL PRCHSING, PERS SRVCS 60,000. 30,000. -30,000.
~ M0.542113 SHARED SRVCS, POSTAGE EXPENSE 45,000. 42,750. -2,250.
~ 0.542500 SHARED SRVCS, SUPPLIES & SRVCS 60,000. 57,000. -3,000.
~ M0.545210 SHARED SRVCS, COPIER EXPENSE 35,000. 33,250. -1,750.
~ 90.546000 SHARED SRVCS, LGHTS,HEAT & WTR  100,000. 95,000. -5,000.
M0.546100 SHARED SRVCS, TELEPHONE 150,000. 142,500. -7,500.
00.511500 REC ADMIN, PERS SRVCS 173,000. 138,000, -35,000.
'%0.541150 BLDGS & GRNDS, REPAIRS & MAINT 75,000. 50,000. -25.000.
90.541204 BLDGS & GRNDS, RECREATION R&M  45,000. 30,000. -15,000.
m“ TOTAL 1,033.300. 848,800. -184.,500.

Culkgrr v-__.? Mo
wn 'Ils L

| m.\[
w \u .
mn-mhm

" Qonud)



1345

 (CTOBER 20, 1995 Adop%ed

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

Resolution# 720

OOUNGILMAN STARK
OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION

COUNCILMAN PRUSINOWSKI

~ WHICH WAS SECONDED BY

RESOLVED , that the Town Clerk be and is hereby directed to publish and post the
tiached public notice to consider the adoption of the 1996 Annual Budget for the Town of

Mverhead.




1346

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a public hearing will be held on the 8th day of
November, 1995, at 7:05 o'clock p.m. at Town Hall, 200 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, New York,
hear all interested persons to consider the adoption of the 1996 Annual Budget for the Town of

 hiverhead, Which shall include the following specific items:

ELECTED OFFICIALS' SALARIES

TOWN SUPERVISOR 66,951.

+ TOWN BOARD COUNCILPERSONS (4) 22.660.
TOWN RECEIVER OF TAXES 45,120.
TOWN ASSESSORS (3) 46,834.

' TOWN CLERK 5371

- TOWN JUSTICES (2) 47,133.
HWGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT 53,560.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a copy of the Preliminary Budget is available
nthe Office of the Town Clerk for inspection during normal business hours Monday through
Fiday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.




